

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For Information Contact: Tom Cox % Alphard Golf tom@alphardgolf.com 678.907.0777

Alphard Golf

(January 7, 2025)

Alphard Golf Returns to the PGA Show with the Revolutionary 2025 CYBERCART

Alphard Golf is thrilled to announce its return to the PGA Show Demo Day and annual PGA Convention, showcasing at booth #4035.

At this year's event, Alphard Golf proudly introduces the **2025 CYBERCART**—hailed as "The Future of All-Electric Caddies." Attendees can find the CYBERCART and detailed information at booth #4035, as well as in the New Product Zone. Visitors to the 2025 Demo Day are also invited to test the CYBERCART at the Alphard Golf demo area.

Recognized by *Sports Illustrated.com*, *Golf Magazine*, and *Golfing Magazine* as a standout innovation for the 2025 golf season, the CYBERCART is packed with premium features and unmatched convenience.

What Sets the CYBERCART Apart?

- **Compact Design**: Unique in its class, the CYBERCART's motors are housed in its wheels, enabling it to fold into an ultra-compact size for effortless transport.
- Loaded with Features: Includes an umbrella holder, cup/bottle holders, phone holder, storage net, lockable 360° swivel wheel, magnetic rangefinder/golf towel holder, and a parking brake.
- Advanced Technology: Equipped with a 36-hole plug-and-play battery (featuring a USB-C charging port), full-directional remote control with LCD display, 6-axis gyroscope for straight tracking, downhill speed control, and anti-tip bars for stability on slopes.
- Exclusive Extras: All CYBERCARTs come with accessories valued at over \$150 and a complimentary 6-month "Hole 19" membership.

The CYBERCART's debut has already made waves—its first edition sold out within 10 days of launch!

For golfers seeking innovation, portability, and performance, the CYBERCART is the ultimate electric caddie solution.

Discover more at www.alphardgolf.com. Be sure to visit Alphard Golf at booth #4035 and experience the CYBERCART in action!

Visit www.alphardgolf.com for more information!

Media and wholesale inquiries on Alphard Golf & The **CYBERCART** should contact Tom Cox / tom@alphardgolf.com / 678.907.0777